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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001939856 SUJAN  SAHU Male No  1  1 1 SC  10  135.20  98.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388380 SUBHASISH  DAS Male No  2 2 UR  10  129.10  91.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586469 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  3 3 UR  11  122.10  86.00  85.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244629 SAPTAMI  HATI Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  2  119.90  86.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532456 SIBU  KOL Male No  5 5 UR  6  119.60  85.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744147 KAJAL  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  1  115.40  84.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278168 BIKRAM  SING Male No  7  1 7 ST  1  113.10  80.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319902 AJMIRA  KHATUN Female No  8 8 UR  3  110.40  80.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281029 SUVADIP  DOLAI Male No  9  2 9 SC  1  109.80  77.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625251 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  10 10 UR  15  106.40  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102409 JIT  SINGHA Male No  11 11 UR  1  106.40  76.00  60.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167259 ARIJIT  PATRA Male No  12  3 12 SC  10  105.70  74.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375760 ANANYA  SING Female No  13  2 13 ST  2  104.60  76.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057765 MALATI  SAREN Female No  14  3 14 ST  7  101.30  74.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002070910 DEBASHISH  BERA Male No  15  4 15 SC  11  97.70  71.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354058 RUPALI  MANDI Female No  16  4 16 ST  10  97.70  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167816 AVI  KARAN Male No  17 17 UR  6  96.90  73.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077316 INDRANIL  DAS Male No  18  2 18 OBC-B  4  96.80  70.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710895 RAHIM  HEMBRAM Male No  19  5 19 ST  7  95.90  71.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258552 SUDIPA  GHOSH Female No  20 20 UR  1  94.50  67.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992914 MAMONI  HANSDA Female No  21 21 UR  2  93.20  66.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336451 ARPITA  HAZRA Female No  22  5 22 SC  1  91.30  65.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690186 KORNELIUS  HANSDA Male No  23  6 23 ST  3  90.90  62.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205980 SETU  DAS Female No  24 24 UR  1  90.50  66.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459818 SUJAY  PATRA Male No  25 25 UR  1  88.20  60.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001272922 AKASH  SHIT Male No  26  6 26 SC  2  87.80  61.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002069373 PRANAB  MAJI Male No  27  7 27 SC  11  86.50  60.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832011 SANCHITA  MANNA Female No  28 28 UR  2  86.10  61.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000492191 SWADESH  DAS Male No  29 29 UR  7  86.00  60.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897175 SUDAM  HANSDA Male No  30  7 30 ST  3  85.80  62.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448604 GOUTAM  BHANJA Male No  31  3 31 OBC-B  5  85.80  58.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904581 PRADIP  SING Male No  32  8 32 ST  3  85.00  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958687 CHUNARAM  TUDU Male No  33  9 33 ST  2  84.80  60.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641870 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  34  4 34 OBC-B  2  84.70  57.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000965311 MANOJ  MAHATA Male No  35  5 35 OBC-B  5  84.30  60.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644516 MOUSUMI  JANA Female No  36 36 UR  2  83.00  58.00  42.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092824 SURYAKANT  PRAKASH Male No  37 37 UR  7  82.00  59.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735503 BONU  MAITY Female No  38  6 38 OBC-B  3  81.60  57.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087829 MANISANKAR  DOLAI Male No  39  8 39 SC  1  81.60  57.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129635 MANAS  GHORAI Male No  40  9 40 SC  5  81.40  57.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461302 MADHUMITA  PATRA Female No  41  7 41 OBC-B  3  81.00  55.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611485 SUJAN  MANDAL Male No  42  10 42 SC  1  79.90  55.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000702140 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  43 43 UR  3  78.10  55.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168987 SAMIT  GHORAI Male No  44  11 44 SC  4  77.60  54.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103849 AYAN  HATUI Male No  45 45 UR  2  77.00  52.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909107 MANGAL  MANDI Male No  46  10 46 ST  2  76.80  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456178 GURUCHARAN  MAHATA Male No  47  8 47 OBC-B  10  76.50  57.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866531 LISHA  BESRA Female No  48 48 UR  8  75.30  52.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173507 JOY  MURMU Male No  49  11 49 ST  1  74.90  52.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824712 MD ANISH AHMED Male No  50  1 50 OBC-A  7  72.80  48.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001694086 OWASHIB  KHAN Male No  51 51 UR  1  72.40  52.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632189 RITICK  JANA Male No  52  12 52 SC  1  72.40  51.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001656000 PRATIMA  SENAPATI Female No  53 53 UR  1  72.30  50.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709212 MANJULA  SAREN Female No  54  12 54 ST  1  71.00  50.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867524 MALOBIKA  DAS Female No  55 55 UR  7  70.70  51.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647687 KANAI  MAHALI Male No  56  13 56 ST  1  69.90  50.00  32.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001029111 SANDIP DIP SING Male No  57  14 57 ST  2  69.60  50.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001719508 SUCHISMITA  SARANGI Female No  58 58 UR  3  69.40  50.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205652 NANDINI  MAHATA Female No  59  9 59 OBC-B  8  68.70  46.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146939 BIKASH  NAYAK Male No  60 60 UR  5  66.10  45.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739019 FULMANI  HEMRAM Female No  61 61 UR  6  65.90  44.00  30.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039197 SANJOY  MANDI Male No  62  15 62 ST  12  65.70  44.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368582 JHUMA  BATUL Female No  63  13 63 SC  3  65.10  45.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001474504 TIYA  JANA Female No  64 64 UR  17  64.20  44.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749349 SUKANTA  SAHOO Male No  65 65 UR  2  64.10  43.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415950 SUDIPTA  MAL Male No  66  14 66 SC  1  63.80  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628516 SAMIR  MAHALI Male No  67  16 67 ST  1  61.40  42.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000824712 MD ANISH AHMED Male No  50  1 1 OBC-A  7  72.80  48.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000244629 SAPTAMI  HATI Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  2  119.90  86.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077316 INDRANIL  DAS Male No  18  2 2 OBC-B  4  96.80  70.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448604 GOUTAM  BHANJA Male No  31  3 3 OBC-B  5  85.80  58.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641870 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  34  4 4 OBC-B  2  84.70  57.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000965311 MANOJ  MAHATA Male No  35  5 5 OBC-B  5  84.30  60.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735503 BONU  MAITY Female No  38  6 6 OBC-B  3  81.60  57.00  49.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461302 MADHUMITA  PATRA Female No  41  7 7 OBC-B  3  81.00  55.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456178 GURUCHARAN  MAHATA Male No  47  8 8 OBC-B  10  76.50  57.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205652 NANDINI  MAHATA Female No  59  9 9 OBC-B  8  68.70  46.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001939856 SUJAN  SAHU Male No  1  1 1 SC  10  135.20  98.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001281029 SUVADIP  DOLAI Male No  9  2 2 SC  1  109.80  77.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167259 ARIJIT  PATRA Male No  12  3 3 SC  10  105.70  74.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070910 DEBASHISH  BERA Male No  15  4 4 SC  11  97.70  71.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336451 ARPITA  HAZRA Female No  22  5 5 SC  1  91.30  65.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001272922 AKASH  SHIT Male No  26  6 6 SC  2  87.80  61.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002069373 PRANAB  MAJI Male No  27  7 7 SC  11  86.50  60.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087829 MANISANKAR  DOLAI Male No  39  8 8 SC  1  81.60  57.00  31.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129635 MANAS  GHORAI Male No  40  9 9 SC  5  81.40  57.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611485 SUJAN  MANDAL Male No  42  10 10 SC  1  79.90  55.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168987 SAMIT  GHORAI Male No  44  11 11 SC  4  77.60  54.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632189 RITICK  JANA Male No  52  12 12 SC  1  72.40  51.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368582 JHUMA  BATUL Female No  63  13 13 SC  3  65.10  45.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415950 SUDIPTA  MAL Male No  66  14 14 SC  1  63.80  43.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001278168 BIKRAM  SING Male No  7  1 1 ST  1  113.10  80.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375760 ANANYA  SING Female No  13  2 2 ST  2  104.60  76.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057765 MALATI  SAREN Female No  14  3 3 ST  7  101.30  74.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354058 RUPALI  MANDI Female No  16  4 4 ST  10  97.70  68.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710895 RAHIM  HEMBRAM Male No  19  5 5 ST  7  95.90  71.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690186 KORNELIUS  HANSDA Male No  23  6 6 ST  3  90.90  62.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897175 SUDAM  HANSDA Male No  30  7 7 ST  3  85.80  62.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904581 PRADIP  SING Male No  32  8 8 ST  3  85.00  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958687 CHUNARAM  TUDU Male No  33  9 9 ST  2  84.80  60.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909107 MANGAL  MANDI Male No  46  10 10 ST  2  76.80  56.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173507 JOY  MURMU Male No  49  11 11 ST  1  74.90  52.00  30.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709212 MANJULA  SAREN Female No  54  12 12 ST  1  71.00  50.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647687 KANAI  MAHALI Male No  56  13 13 ST  1  69.90  50.00  32.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029111 SANDIP DIP SING Male No  57  14 14 ST  2  69.60  50.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002039197 SANJOY  MANDI Male No  62  15 15 ST  12  65.70  44.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628516 SAMIR  MAHALI Male No  67  16 16 ST  1  61.40  42.00  30.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


